: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE The Petitioner, by letter :o the Zoning Commissioner, dated September 25,1927,

"IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE | ORDE R ' SW cor. Whitehead Court and . -

E.THE‘. APPLICATION OF —_—T Security'Boulevar:d ZONING COMMISSIONER . indicates that they desire to reduce the requested variance for the height of

| SHONEY'S, INC. COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS It is therefore this ssiy  day of (1653 Whitehead Court) : .

| FOR A ZONING VARIANCE ON PROPERTY ) <ath_ day November ) 1988 by the ) Lst Cﬂiect:}ﬁlla District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e the proposed business sign from 50 fee: to 40 fect. This amendment to the

- LOCATED ON THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF OF Gounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County ORDERED that the Motion f ' snciimanic District T

|, WHITEHEAD COURT A:D SECURITY BLVD. ‘ y okton for 1 o Case No. 88-117A Petition will not be accepted.

{1658 WHITEHEAD COURT) BALTIMORE COUNTY Dismissal in Case No. 88-117-4 be and the Same is GRANTED and the appeal taken . Peg’;?{oﬁe,fnc' The amended Petition will not be accepted, because it is not in Droper
: S T c ' t Lo

| 1st ELECTION DISTRICT ; |
i.2nd COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT . - - LR
! CA,SE NO- 88-117-4 , if this case is DISMISSED. : L S S form, as required by the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, the amendment has not received

|
{
i
b

Any appeal fr i ) ' o
¥ app on this decision must be made in accordance FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCL.SIONS OF LAW proper advertising and posting to be heard as part of this Petition.

i
-

;.‘
I
t

e : { with Rules B-1 through B-13 of the Margland Rules of Procedure. ._ R Te Baltimore County Department of Slanming and Zoaing has indicated,

OPINION E B The Petitioner herein requests variances to permit a total business sign e .
; COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS . through their comments in the Baltimore County Zoning Plans Advisory Cormittee

: This case cones before the Board on appeal from a decision of the } OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Square footage of 345.6 sq. ft. and a variance of Section 413.5d to permit a -
| : SRR Report, that they are very much in opposition to the proposed variances. The

:jf:Zoning Commissioner dated January 6, 1988 denying the requested variance. i w// -+ / @ N business sign height of 50 feet, as mora barticularly described in Peti- e crent indicat that the oroposed varisnces are mot necessary for
E Lu ' . . Department indicates a Dror
12 e ApS / 7 e b2 ticner's Exhibit 1 and Detail "A", 9

Counsel for Wnitehead Court Realty Company, Appellees, presented ! William T. Hackett, Chairman S directional purposes. They believe the sign is only for advertising purposes

. a Motion for Di.missal based on the followirg conditions: 3 . ~ ‘ The Petitioner was present and testified, The Petitioner was represented _

| z - . \ . R ard is not, therefore, appropriate pursuant to the B.C.Z.R.

I 1) The appeal was noted 32 days after the effect j sz// 7% > 5 by counsel and was supported in the Petition by the testimony of his engineer, ' o | y

‘ e There is also evidence that the currently existing sign on the subject

of the Order of the Zoning Commissioner, which I ~Lawrence E. Schmidt George William Stephenson, Jr. and Associates, Inc. There were no pro- C
| site is illegally placed and sized. The evidence is that the current sian is

violates the 30-day rule on zoning matters, ) testants

more than 200 sq. feet and approximately 35 feet in height,

* appeal was taken on behalf of the si n i ' . o
ep & : : N, The testimony indicates that the Petitioner desires Eo construct a sign

company proposed to erect the sign and was The Zoning Commissioner has made an on-site observation of this proposed

not enjoined by the property owner. : . more than 3-1/2 times larger than permitted by law in order to obtain more . .
: : B N location. In my opinion, the proposed size and height of the requested

Robert Nicoletti, a representative of - customers from the Baltimore Beltway, Interstate 695, The large sign is o . .
: -7 [ ™ ., i~ | business sign is purely for advertising purposes only. There is nothing about

Shoney's Inc., stated that Shoney's had dropped : _ Necessary to draw the normal traveling public which uses the Interstate system

the sign that indicates it is anymore directional oriented than the already

their request for a variance on the large sign . ' g a3 . P ,
| NS and frequents this particular type of restaurant establishment during travel

and were content with the existing sign which existing illegal sign and, furthermore, there is nothing about the new sign

complied with all Baltimore County regulations ! - - .} periods. Testimony indicates that the Petitioner believes his sales are : | . _ ‘ o _
i - . ; . that indicates it will serve the directiocnal burposes for which it is being

but wanted to add a reader board sign to the i - BB | substantially injured by the fact that he does not obtain enough customers
sought.

eal. This request for th d : - T :
app 5 request for the reader board was ; ‘ B . from the Interstate Highway. Petitioner believes the lack of visibility of

admitted to be not any part of the existing case, It is my opinion that there is no practical difficulty worked upon the

;: this particular store hurts business,
5 In view of 3ll of the above, the Board will grant the Motion and . property or the Petitioner by the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations.
Evidence has been presented to the Zoning Commissioner after the hearing,

 dismiss the appeal in Case flo. 88-117-4. The Board further advised Therefore, I find that there is no justification for permitting the requested
by way of a letter and additional Exhibits from Petitioner's attorney,indicat-

» Mr. Nicolelti that, if he desired to pursue the reader board, he would have
j
| to institute this as a new issue since the Board has no Jurisidction at present

; - ing that the loss of revenue is associated to the lack of advertising.,
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1 this paster. | PETITION' FOR ZONING VAR.ANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: nﬂg—' ] j 7v4

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is D
desrribed in the description and Plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section

FROM THE OFFICE OF

of the Zoning Regulati s ' GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.
) ) o following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficv’ty) L _ ENGINEERS FOR ZONING VARIANCE
variance and the requssted subject variances, both in their original and 1) The size of sign allowed by the zoning blovks the visibility of the outdoor : 303 ALLEGHENY AVENLE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - PETITION N1 !
advertising sign belonging to a third party. Blocking that sign could lead to a

amenced forme, should be denied. R potential law suit. Thus the height of the sign must be raised and the increased -5l . 3
: height necessitates a larger sign. The Shoney's siqn if relocated would be blocked. Pet.tt-:.zon for a.Zon.mg Variance and .
Special Exception. RE: Shoney's

2) The increased size and height would give visibility from the exit ramp of the N 1658 Whitehead Court

Beltway. The building sits back from Security Boulevard and is blocked by the Wendy's i

builiding. D : = |

“ Lnni LOCATION: Southwest Corner Whitehead Court and Security Boulevard

mit a total busii _ss sign squate footage of 345.6 sg. ft, and a business LS ; ; . . , , st
Pe a Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. (1658 Whitehead Court)

Description to Accompany a ' April 2, 1987 Ist Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County Case No. 88-117-A

this éﬁl day of January. 1983, that the Petition for Zoning Variances to

i i 1 1 N & ed to 40 feet in height all
sign of 50 feet in height which has been amend e g T T vetneatay, Sepenber 25, 1957, st 1000 om.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this southeasterly by a curve tc; the right %2vizg a radius of 25.00 feet* and

. : : der. - petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulalions and restrictions of A .
should be and is hereby DENIED, from and after the date of this Order Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, 4 length of 38.32 feet: o PUBLIC HEARING:

. . . . , - ’ 1
Furthermore, the Petitioner is Ordered to construct only a sign at the I/'We do solemnly decl_are and affirm, b 2) South 05° 27' 21" west 15.93 feetz
- under the penalties of perjury, that I/we 3) southwesterly by a curve to the left having a radius of 380.00 feet? and

subject site that complies with the requirements of the B.C.Z.R. are the legal owner(s) of the property FRnA
which is the subject of this Petition, =k a4 length of 6.67 feets

4 North 84° 32* 39" west 65.00 feets 5 Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a total business sign square

3) North 07° 38' 14" west 40.00 feett footage of 345.6 square feet in lieu of.the required 100 square feet and
a height of 50 feet in lieu of the permitted 35 feet

Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

. . 0d
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act an
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a putlic hearing:

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s); T 2
Shoney's, Inc. MAP ﬂw;f
- —— 2- s

pelor Print Name) F 6} North 82° 21+ 34~ West 46.26 feet?
i :CYT‘EJ ‘_Cf/ I E.D.nui____ oo 7) North 07° 38' 26" East 20.00 feet* and
- ey — b - Y

f ; Pkt & -4 :
) g Signature 7/2¢ (et Alinin g i nopz 2-10 il ; 8} South 82° 21° 34" Fast 92.53 feett to the place of beginning.
j_/{éM .":5-' oy e F Containing 0.094 acres of land more or less.
/ -
7z

ROBrRT HAINES : - . s
ONING COMMISLSIONER OF " ICC*J_K__ : Saving and excepting an area for an existing outdoor advertising sign (0.022

BALTIMORE CCUNTY Ac.z).

City and State i ! _ —_—
SO0 Y

JRH:mmn Attorney for Petitioner: ] _ a
’ T _ , as shown on plat

cc: Peoples Counsel _
cct Torzsa A. Dryce, Attorney Teresa A. Bryce = (THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY, B ‘ Being the property of cwgpeu's Inc
' ! plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a b\filding ?err{ait ma:iﬁ 1E§:zger'
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner .

. . . .  od

i f said permit during this perio

i est for a stay of the issuance o : 2 ‘

for good cause ohe Such request must be received in writing by the date of tho

LG

Name, address and phone number of lega! owner, con- . Ei) e ' for good cause shown.
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted Iy gl K Sl hearing set above or made at the hearing,

Russell L. Rhodes

™ "tﬁ':‘ .'-?'

B B
Lk

- f

J. ROBERT HAINES

8411 Baymeadows Way, Suite 4 . R ZON1NG COMMISSIONER
Jadf.sonvilie._.ﬂ.__BZZ.Lﬁ._(.!iQM_.?Bl-_LlQI ot & T OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Address Phone No, L B0 i

S

R
!
hndie T P

*7/1’ , .)) a2

/

" ————

TN e e .

of ___LAL
required by
out Balti
Raltimore

County, on the Wﬁ, 1947 1L.22: €8 g'clock
--Jﬂ'_M.

A ,
-7 ;é’lﬁ%
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF EZA n:c; +iER. altimore County.
AVAILATLE FGR PENRTIS
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R :
Maryland Department of ransportation Secratary "+ T ANOR Baltimore County

| | T , State Highway Administration WAL xassorr . I %ﬁsﬁmﬁmmm
* BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE (ST L Sor 4944500

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

September 16, 1387 i  . _ : B Paul H. Reincke June 18, 1987

Mr. J. Robert Haines

Date.... September 3, 1987 ________ sering Camizoion

Zoning C issioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

jé&uwrv OFFICE BLDG.
"111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204 Teresa A. prce, Esquire | .

: 36 S. Charles Street, 13th Floor June 29, 1987

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

SUBJECT. Zonine-Pefition 88-117-A ... | RE: Item No. 504 - Case No. 88-117-A
' petitioner: Shoney's, Inc.
petition for Zc :ing Variance

FROM

Mr. A. Jablon

Zoning Commissioner
s County Office Building
- i Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Property Owner: Shoney's Inc. Dennis F. R
- AASMUSssen -
County Executive

%?g Meeting of 6-16-87
M:  #504. B Secu

Properth oener: shoney's, Inc. B Location: SW/C rity Blvd. and Whitehead Court

Location: SW/S Security Blvd. and B

S : Whiteh !
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the -plans ST Attention: Mr., James Dyer 1-695 ead Court at Baltimore Beltway

submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of

Dear Ms. Bryce:

© Bureau of
Enganeering

. 504 . .
This office 1is opposed to the granting of the subject request, Such a reen o toning Agenda:Meetlng of 6/16/87

zign is n<i)t, ‘in our opinion, necessary for directional purposes, and from ' :i;ﬁ’:’:ﬁ;:urmq
Fur experlence, reader boards tend to distract and cause attention problems )
Tgnage that would be'visisle siong bh Opposed to the posting o : he zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties -
signage that 1d P 2 of additional t 2 . varia
gnag at would bz visible along the fnterstate highway system. ' Bureau of are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the of 345,6 square f gn square foot_:age
' Fire Prevention . development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The e meiorebeoq feeteet and to perniie
Health Department Director of Planning may file a written report with the e Area: 0.094 acres
Project Planning Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit- Dieai, o
ability of the requested zoning. B

Existing Zoning: B.R. - #— Gentlemen:
Proposed Zoning: ; M
a total business

1 o a9 Varia i
e ot commeesin nce to permit Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the caments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required

to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

st Election District () 1. Fire bydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
s located at intervals or feet along an approved road in accor-

dance with Baltimore County Standards as lished by the Dep o
of Public Works. pub Y the Department

Building Department

Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Dear Mr. Jablon:

Committee at this time that offer or request information ion
he remaining . .
A i i our petition. If similar comments from t _ ;
_ 11323::;;::1"‘ . ;embers are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, , Zéﬁ?nfgi Slﬂ?mlttal h‘?s.been
grman E. Gerber, AI”F any comment that is mot informative will be placed in the (333-16412;?1;%0“ Beautificatio
Director R _ hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the or all comments
| ' date of the enclosed filing certifica.2 and a hearing

¥
NE” *KAK :dme 2 : scheduled accordingly.

Zoning Administration

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
: te Highwa
n Section, ¢/o Morris Stein Y

: The vehicle dead iti
relative to zoning. end condition shown at

Very truly yours, EXCEEDS the maximumm allowed by the Fire Department.

maz&./%

gharles Lee, Chief
- ureau of Engineeri
e i . Access Permi%s "

Chalrman . s
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee CL:GW:maw

Very truly yours,

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prior to occu Ccy or inni i
Ms. Shirley M, Hess, Legal Assistant, People's Counsel P panci beginning of operation.

Fil
e The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code," 1976 edition

By: George Wittman prior to occupancy.
JED:kkb

FCEIVE ‘ cnclosures RE@EHV

j N _ cc: G.W. Stephens, Jr. & Associates, Inc. - j; | JUL 1 1987 S Noted and ’ 7)’ * /
StP 14 1587 B 323523?23%%2“;20& ' ZONlNG OFHCE i 0o, Approv$= s é&imﬁ—fmé a' ("‘é‘
. - reau
ZONING OFFICE
My telephone number is_(301) 333-1350
palred Hearing or Speech

Teletypowriter f
383-755 <
5 Baltln;gr_,a :etr: - 565-0451D.C. Metro ~ 1-800-492-5062 Stat
orth Calvert St,, Baltimore, Maryiand 21.1!(.!:-l--OTl?eWIde Toli Free

cc: Mr. J. 0gle

s Site plans are approved, 3
Mr. M. Stein (w-attachment) P PP as drawn

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no caments at this time.

B L
e Al oty pe i oA Ao SR - el A pe s

R-f5G-8 7/
Vf?\szn

Hill Management Services, Inc. SRR Baltimore County
i | 9640 Deereco Road ER, Zoning Commissioner
SRR R | 7' Timonium, Manland 21093 o Office of Planning & Zoning
APPEAL R S s (301)561-1300 Towson, Maryland 21204

e . 494-3353
Petition for Zoning Variance D [ T ' .
SW/corner Whitehead Court and Security Boulevard VPR -’ Lot J. Robert Haines
(1658 Whitehead Court )} Lol e R e , ..E Zoning Commussioner
1st Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District 5 T e L March 18, 1987 .
Shorey's, Inc. - Petitioner R : ' S ot July 21, 1988
Case No. 88-117-A 5 g LY - :

Variance-Business Sign Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Coordinator : ' TPy 19 1987

ZOWING OFFICE

Mr. Michael Mehrle N
artglo Sign Company, Inc. LI‘Jcﬁmu;}uziwv
Department 10878

2651 Johnstown Road

Columbus, Uhio 43210

Petition for Zoning Variance Office of FPlarning & Zoning

s S . Towson, Marylard 21204
Description of Iroperty e e ‘ : ; - ﬁ?ﬁ.;;af

RE: Shoney's & Wendy's “’”mjp Lerc// O;( .

Certificate of Posting Vhitehead Court /

Certificate of Publication
Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel
Zoning Plans "°-iscory Committee Comments
Director of - *ing & Zoning Comments

Petitioner? its: 1)

Plat of Propertv dated 4/1/87

2) Color Photographs Nos. 1 through 8 (10
total) of Approach to Property with map

attached showing locations wher~ pictures

were shot

-

3) Picture Numbers Listed

4) Large black & white photograph of rroperty

9) Boundery-Topographic Survey of Property
dated 2/84

) Site & Storm Water Management Plan
revised 1/20/87

Zoning Commissioner's Order dated January 6, 1988

Eetter of Appeal_with attachments received February 8, 1988 from Doug
Cochran, Acken Signs, Inc. on behalf of Petitioner

A |

Benjamin Bronstein,E
Susquehanna Bldg.
St. 205, 29 W. Sus-
quehanna Ave.-21204

Counsel fcr Whitehead
Court Realtv Companv

JQDoug Cochran, Sr. V.P., Appellant
Acken Signs, Inc.

Box 1576, 100 Pine 3St., Bluefield, W. VA. 24701

Ms. Tammy Lambert, Accounts Eepresentative
Acken Signs, Inc. P.0O. Box 1576, Bluefield, wva. 24701

Teresa A. Bryce, Esquire, Attorney for Petitioner
36 5. Charles Street, 13th Floor, Baltimore, Md. 21201

Mr. Russell L. Rhedes, Project Manager

Shoney's, Inc., 8411 Baymeadows Way, Suite 4, Jacksonville, Fla. 32216

Phyllis Friedman, Esquire - Peopké's Counsel of Baltimore %Pty,
Rm. 223, 014 Courthouse, Tow§pﬁ; ryland 21204 §*§§;

o
\\

Request Notification: P. David Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning
James Hoswell, Office of Planning & Zoning
J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
Ann M. Nastarcowicz, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor
Docket Clerk

Dear Mr. Richards:

I am in receipt of a letter forwarded to me by Shoney’s'lnc,
written by you to James Kline of George W. Stephens & Associates
concerning the above referenced sign request.

Hill Management Services represents the Hilltop Inn ard
Meushaw's Restaurant, which has the hotel gign on the corner ?f
vhitehead Court and Security Blvd. The sign in question has been in
existence since 1968 and has never been, prior to the request mgde ?y
Shoney's and Wendy's, noted by Baltimore County as being in
violation of existing law. Our sign location was g¢ranted by the
original owner of the industrial park in an easment for Fhe property
subsequently purchased by Shoney's, Inc. That sign loca§1on has been
an important part of our hotel's ability to do business at that

location.

The copy of your letter to Mr. Klipe is the first notice we have
received that our sign is in violation. Since we have been a member
of the business community at that location for almost tventy years,
we would have hoped that Baltimore County would have.contacted us
directly concerning any violation relating to our signage. The
Hilltop Inn strongly objects to the placement of Shoney's a?d ¥Fendy's
signage since by its location and size, it blocks the view of o?r
sign. Since we objected to the location of Shoney's and ?endy's
signs, we should not expect +hem to represent our concerns 1o tyls
patter and ask that you direct all future correspondence concerning
the Hilltop Inn signage to mY attention. We furthgr ask that you
contact my office at your earliest convenience to inform us of the

status of our sign.
Thank you for your cooperationm.
2incerely,

AU

M.L. Eorzberger, Jr.
President

Dear Mr. Mehrle:

By letter dated June 29, 1988, you have requested that this office

approve

the relocation of the 40 foot hyigh sign fronting the Baltimore

Bellway 695 to a location adjacent Lo Whitehead Court. You have also

requesied thal the face of Lhe sign be exposed Lo open-channel beon

Please be advised that after duly considering your regquest
reviewing the Veriance Order which granted the height of_ 40’
instead of the permitted 25 feet and a total sign area of ©0b
instead of the permitted 100 square feel, 1 have come Lo
conclusion that a Special Hearing will be required.

The Order granting the height and size of the sign.was Lased
evidence and testimony relative to its location aqjacen% to
beltway. The additional hearing will take into consideration a
of this size at the new location adjacent to Whitehead Court.

Tt is my understanding the signs in the area in which you now
to locate for the most part do not exceed 25 feet. in hei
additionally, with regard to Lhe neon face as 1 dis;ussed with you
the phone, this office interprets the regulations as prohibi

and
feol
fect
the

upaon
t he
sign

plan
ght.

on
ting

open-bulb design. Therefore, you may desire petitioning the Zoning

commissioner for an interpretation regarding this prohibition.

If you have any guestions, please feel free Lo contact me at

494-3391.

Very truly yours,

k.,

22 ]l !

A "; :‘.'—-’.{\“
JAMES E. LYE
Zuning Supervisor

JED:cer




. : Baltimore County
Baltimore County e - o Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Commissioner - L Om"e of Planning & Zoning
Office of Planning & Zoning o g’;;sve, Maryland 21204
Towson, Maryland 21204 S 333
494-3353 - . APPEAL ; :
i}};”g,"‘m’f,“,,.;"n?, ,. Petition for Zoning Variance = - ( UpPRRTED
: : K SW/corner Whitehead Court and Security Boulevard e February 12, 1988
June 7, 1988 = L . {1658 Whitehead Court)
_ RS ' 1st Election District - 2nd Couancilmanic District
- Shoney's, Inc. - Petitioner
Baltimore County Board of Appeals . ' | . . Case No. 58-117-A . , Balti
0ld Courthouse, Room #205 QLY . . ooy mnore County Board of Appeals :
Towson, Maryland 21204 ; , : — : Courthouse, Room #205 T -
Dennis F. Rasmussen : L Towson, Maryland 21204 Dennis F. Rasmussen
" . R : County Executive
R%: Petition for Zoning Variance County Executive . e _ - . !
SW/Corner Whitehead Court and Security Boulevard i Tetition for Zoning Variance _jﬂ N RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
(1658 Whitehead Court) e I ' SW/corner_Whitehead Court and Secur
ist Election District, 2nd Councilmanic District s Description of Property I : 1st Election District; 2nd Councilm
Shoney's, Inc. - Petitioner e : A . Sheney's, Inc. - Petitionsr
Lase No. 88-117-A 2 Certificate of Posting b ) Case No. 88-117-A

J. Robert Haines
onire Commas

ity Boulevard (1658 Whitehead Court)
anic District

Dear Board: o Certificate of Publication - - Cear Board:

Please be advised that an appeal of the above-refercenced case was _— Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel -;; ; Please be advised that an appeal of tne decision rendered i
: in a -
filed in this office on February 8, 1988 by Doug Cochran for Acken e o referenced matter was filed on February 8, 19 the above

g 88 by Doug Cochran for Ac! i
Signs, Inc. All materials relative to the case are being forwarded - Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Conments P - on behalf of the Petiticner. All materials relative to the cang::eS;g?s’
herewith. e . i forwarded to your office herewith. eing
& Director of Planning & Zoning Comments iy | P1 if
Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the B o ) ease notify all parties of the date and time of the .

i . appe e
appeal hearinc ' “en it has been scheduled. 1If you have any questions . S Petitioner's Exhibits: 1) Plat of Property dated 4/1/87 _ . when it.has been scheduled. If you have any questions on the subjggtalplgagglgg
concerning this watter, please do not hesitate to contac. this office. - . not hesitate to call this office, ?

. 2) Color Photographs ios. 1 through 8 (10 11 |
Very truly yours, S total) of Approach to Property with map - | Very truly yours
F?°4£L*qj£j }, ) ) o attached showing locations where pictures . '

were shot . Ms. Tammy Lambert, Accounts Representative

L NoBERT HAINES - Acken Signs, Inc. P.O. Box 1576, Bluefield, Wva. 24701 . %M&%'/%uz
Zzoning Commissioner 3) Picture Numbers Listed : .

JRH:cer s < Teresa A. Bryce, Esquire, Attorney for Petitioner - JRH:bjs ZOn?gBEgg H5IN?5
, 4) Large black & white photograph of property 36 S. Charles Street, 13th Floor, Baltimore, Md. 21201 & Lommlssioner

“nclogures - ) \ cc: Mr. Dou_g Cochran, Senior Vice President
" 5) Boundary-Topographic Survey of Property - . RU?SEIl L. Rhodes, Project Manager . Acken Signs, Inc., P.O. Box 1576, 100 Pine Street, Bluefield, WVa. 24701
cc: Tammy Lambert, Accourts Representative it dated 2/84 ; Shoney's, Inc., 8411 Baymeadows Way, Suite 4, Jacksonville, Fla. 32216 ' )

Acken Signs, Inc., P.O. Box 1576, Bluefield, Wva. 24701 Teresa A. Bryce, Esquire, Attorney for Petiticner

T 6) Site & Storm Water Management Plan Phyllis Friedman, Esquire - People's Counsel of Baltimore County, 36 3. Charles Str'eet, 13th Floor, Baltimor‘e, Md.
Teresa A. Bryce, Esquire, Attorney for Petitioner . revised 1/20/87 LA Rm. 223, 0ld Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204

36 S. Charles Street, 13th Floor, Baltimore, Md. 21201 s | g; Russell L. Rbodes, Project Manager
- S Zoning Commissioner's Order dated January &, 1988 . oney's, Inc., 8411 Baymeadows Way, Sulte 4, Jacksonville, Fla.

21201

Mr. Russell L. Rhodes, Project Manager g : Re t Notifi < : " . P :
Shoney's, Inc. B84!1 Baymeadows Way, Suite 4, Jacksonville, Fla. S Letter of Appeal with attachments received February 8, 1988 from Doug : quest Notification: P. David Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning hyllis Friedman, Esquire

3 Cochran, Acken Signs, Inc. on behalf of Petitioner James Hoswell, Office of Planning & Zoning People's Counsel of Baltimore County
Phyllis Friedman, Esquire e e J. Rubert Haines, Zoning Commissicner Rm. 223, 0ld Courthouse

People's Counsel of Baltimore County "{{, . Ann M. Nastarowiczf Deputy Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
Rm. 2¢3, 0ld Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204 James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor
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PIPER E MARBURY
Mr. J. Robert Haines
September 25, 1987
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S . , ) LAW OFFICES OF
incorporate Fes . ey & % Y ¥ | PIPER & MARBURY
51 DFFICE BOX TNT — 100 PE RTREEY — BLUEFIELD. WEET VIRGHA 24701 — W04 ITT-PEAY (o 8 " B - w N . f e ’ OO CHARLES CENTER SOUTH
e . . 36 SOUTH CHARLES STREET In addition, I have enclosed the income expense
ZON= i Co - N S BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 2120| report for the property which Mr. Rhoads and Mr, Nicoletti

i o referred to during the hearing. I have also enclosed reports
Fob 5. 1988 | OTE: A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALL ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING A TCEA'-;:';":IEP:‘;':‘E:’::S from four other stores in the same region. As you can see, the

WORK WHICH MUST BE DONE BY AN ECTRIC OR P . TELEX 908054 Security Boulevard Shoney's averages only $23,174 of income per

- LICENSED IN BALTIMORE COUNTI- oo ; o 888 SIXTEENTH STREET, N. W, week compared to a range of $33,802 to $43'413 for the otier
' - ' s ’ . WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER IS
Mr. J. Robent Haines _ ' S o ' : T - e —

wasHINGTON, D. C. 2006
e : (301) 576-1819
Zoning Commissionen

111 West Chesapeake Avenue LN e T _
Tawson, 4D 21204 : s : ' LAND September 25, 1987

) . By OFFICE OF THE BUILDING ENGIN S : pren Sincerel
RE: Petition {orn Zoning Varance B 1 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : ' Y.
Case No. §8-117-A e

” - RN anonc - — | :
Shoney'a, Inc., Petitioner i‘— . ALOMESY ’Il Z 59 . ! » ' £ A €,4cl : Cauﬁf- o VIA MESSENGER QZ@’\WD&-—-"
. Oveen DATE rssue - -~ : Teresa A. Bryce
gw m. Hmu: : '- S AME SAfM Eu ’5 TNI Nrrdta-.r =) Em%‘ ; Y

. : - R 25 ooness o o ~ : ' . . Mr. J. Robert Haines TAB:bjh
Peease accept this Letten as wnitten notice of an ﬁpﬁfi o, rme 20O~ Bax /938 Nach, s Th 472 22 ST 2412) | £ Zoning Commissioner s
decision executed on January 6, !?58' : Ou;f.‘&apii The only addition B P I . = ez rrvrme, Baltimore County Enclosures
wish to Leave the existing Shoney's s4gn . . A-Ke 5:0 ;Z" c PO B /5 ] (3034 Office of Plamning & Zonin

bec neaden board mounted on the same cofumn. Bl TYPE FAS A Ll LrrfDS 78 6/"’£R2[a! 27-359/ | 2 annlod ning

eng a | OF IMPROVEMENT CESCroe MOPASEO womm [ 1ano 2fam cooe Y 80C4 Coo S ImATED COST OF : L 111 Chesapeake Avenue cc: Russell Rhoads
~tease find enclosed our drawing #5491-C showing our intentions. Nt RIS Lt acio e };ggf:orl)?S‘Maryland 21204 James Klein

Shoney's. Sh.on_ey's. believes that this difference results from
TELEPHONE 202-785-8(50 the lack of visibility of the property from Security Boulevard.

Thank you for your prompt attention and consideration.

Afarg

. ) tan {8 ilLegally placed : ' WEPECTOR 5
| nesponde to youwr concern that the curnrhent 8ign { pla | | . L
od is ibbegal in size, 1 would Like to assure you that :t:éa u._?_?l. u; .an _ » EXPIRES ONE Re: g:iit[:gﬁeg? 1é;oﬁey's o
#' X 12% - 18" 2o the top, as penmitted by Baliimore County. we w‘;ﬁm 4 YEAR FROM DATE ' Petitions for Zoning Variance
is fourn (4) square feel below the maximum gou'r counly cllows. A e 0 OF ISSUE
be glad to verify these dimensions Lo your o a designate on the §o P i .
2 9 : i onmit we acquired prior 7 : Dear Mr. Haines:
acte, Endtoaégefdat“, atso o copy of Lhe aidnF | * IMPGRTANT ZONING APPROVAL S S
{ [ 8 On. * 4 ’ : . .
to the ins on 0f the :ign in quesii . , 1. THE MOTEL SIGN WILL BF Rmogg?cgnm EITHER : As a result. of your ccncern re.gardmg your authority
/ el 2. A SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR A OUTDOOR ADV to grant a zoning variance for a larger sign as a result of the
Tgypﬁrm SuPPLY SIGN AND ANY REQUTRED VARIANCES BE APPLIED FOR Tow recent Circuit Court of Baltimore County case, which you

] SLIC SEWER MLIC SYSTEM | _WITHIN 60 DAYS(if not gr referred to during the hearing, Shoney's, Inc. has decided to
Sincenely, , CJpmvars svsreu [Jrmivare svsreu chmﬁ‘ﬁimw N amend its request and reduce the total square footage and
/. e %ﬁ'&ﬁ‘ﬁo-wmﬁwﬁh—w_‘w 2 M 2 ﬁ“c&"ifﬁ‘ﬁ‘?fé%ﬁé; height of the proposed sign. I have enclosed a copy of the

SIGNS, INKC. 1o} W ] ? B - prriviy %".7 R revised plat from George William Stephens, Jr. and Associates,

HoT st PROMT STreet | st e S ' ] owmn - . Inc. The total square footage of the sign has been reduced to

S— AXE CHECKS PAYABLE YO SALTMADPE Coxmtv u L a total square footage of 240.92 square feps’. and the height has
: N soe sl e o "ﬂ“"(a( D) m::‘..:?,)_..#q '911 been reduced from 50 feet to 40 feet. Shoney's believes that
DOUG COCH NT YT Lo m“,gu ! e this new proposed size would still address the problems
SENTOR VICE PRESIDE + Ao comen s T Lﬁ = ; relating to visibility of the sign from Security Boulevard. We
DC/ke ‘ L Er—m——— : e believe that the smaller size should be acceptable with regard
bR | fove to the concern surrounding the approval of large signs and

- b _ - . -
Green-lnsrector-I.mite.*!'emit. Canary-Asseasments L'/['/tt&éq‘” '?54"7@’!‘ should provide you a greater comfort level from which to

PLease notify us as to what the next step is in our appeal process.

ENCLOSURE

approve the request.
MEMBER yi‘ ""f.“x""‘.;"?f‘ 'r"-"ﬂ

e S MEED H
" = St §!

= SEP 28 1987

MATIONAL ELECTRIC

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTE
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Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire, People's Counsel of Baltimore

Tammy Lambert, Accounts Representative, Acken Signs
County

Teresa A.
Russell L.

The Honorable William T.

111 W.

Dear Mr.
Company, an ad
entitled case.

WILLIAM R LEVASSEUR, uR
cc

L. ROBERT EVYANS
HARRIS JAMES GECRGE
BENJAMIN BRONSTEIN
MICHAEL J,. CHOMEL
DOUGLAS A. STURBS
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Case No. 88-117-A

887-3180G
Shoney's Inc.
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hleen C. Weidenhammer

Administrative Secretary

November 25, 1988
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COUNTY CFFICE BUILDING
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

wd of A
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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Pres.

ire

Rhodes, Shoney's Inc.
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» Esquire
County Attorney

ing
29 W. Susquehanne Avenue
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Enclosed is a copy of the final Opinion and Order

issued this date by the County Board of Appeals in the subject

Cannty B
ablon,
. Bryce, Esqu
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Acken Signs, Inc.
Ms. Tammy Lambert

Mr. Doug Cochran, Sr. Vice
Mr. Russell L.

Ann M. Nastarowicz
James E, Dyer
Docket Clerk -Zoning

Arnold

J. Robert Haines
Teresa A

P. David Fields
Pat Keller

AL TY I
L0061

T L
0104
994942
ITALY YEEFLLE
-11°1¢ Qe inyy
03*00T HI0ZE'6251T

=C3°u¢
-0t
-hy"*
il 1
=f6°*1

=0L*8¢
g2
1
-04°
=91
~c0*H2
-€L*lE
03 *pot

SHYANOT IHS-A A int-engé "
L¥THS ¥0 W3IAD HSYD
SININIIY 143
AYOHNY T ANY WD A1 ND
¥3d¥d ONY ST T1ddNS
408v7 3I30LS WIOL*
G004 tNvYNPY1S34 [SOI-t01°
$3TvE INYRIVLSIN®

Benjamin Bronstein
Susquehanna Build

Suite 205,

Towson,
Dear Mr. Bronstein:

Cc:
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE

SW Corner Whitehead Ct. &
Security Blvd. (1658 Whitehead
Cc.), lst District

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

SHONEY'S, INC., Petitioner Case No. 88-117-A

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the ahove-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceediags in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

L)

1
& st
”74qulinp (3&(1, iz%)ﬁtiil¢4hach
Phylli; Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

~

R ,

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, .Matyland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 31st day of Au.ust, 1987, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Teresa A. Bryce, Esquire,

Teresa A. Bryce, Esquire
13th Floor

36 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Auzust 20, 1987

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
SW/cor. Whitehead Ct. and Security Blwvd.
(1658 Whitehead Ct.)
1st Election District — 2nd Councilmanic District
Shoney's, Inc. - Pe..itiorer
Case No. 88-117-A

TIME: 10:00 d.M.

DATE: Wednesday, September 23, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Buildinp, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

J. ROBERT HAIN
Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND K. 36110

QFFICE

OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Je

BALTIMORE COUr’.’

OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ROBERT HAINES

ZONING CCMMISSIONER

September 13, 1987

Teresa A. Bryce, Esquire
13th Floor

36 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE .
SW/cor. Whitehead Ct. and Security Blvd.

(1658 Whitehead Ct.) _ . _ |
1st Election District — 2nd Councilmanic District

Shoney's, Inc. - Petitioner
Case No. 88-117-A

Dear Ms. Bryce:

This is to advise you that $76.35 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placad by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland
21204, before the hearing. .

e B bR e o < i e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Neo
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

i . e s+ 3 b s AR i< S < e 1o S < e - —

, N
BALTIMORE ““JUNTY, MARYLAND Xo. -
OFFICE OF FinANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ) 3 3 1 1 7
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

T
.-‘g

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Maryland

P17 7

e

pistrict. ./, s ... Date of m;@f@&lﬁiélﬁfz i
Posted for: __-_Qﬁfug_’zé_ﬂ_& ______ cmmmmme——————mmmmom ————

Petitioner: -----_-5J;%z£3245£ _2Q{-§?7£:::--_-----_---_----- .......... ———— : :
Location of pmputy:if’lf,[@@- P fledeacd.. C2 ;--ﬁywﬁ/_d&_cégm?%iﬂt:&;-- )
L1688 W bt eact Clnd. ..

Remarks:

Posted by -/_Ji-.- --;_SéZm‘ZEJ.-,-, ........... Date of return;.,.gfy‘&z;zcéﬁj_fff,_lgf,z:_-
: ignature :

Number of Signs: .

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland FF 7 A

Dmx-ict-_/,_a?_{'.---- Date of Posting.. LLE P

36 §. Charles St., 13th Floor, Baltimore, MD 21201, Attorney for Petitioner. SRR Ty

’ -y Posted for: _----_1522%2746511;‘aC/fz—:--__--__---_-=--.----- __________ mmmmsmcmmecaee———a
X 7 DATE DAYVE TSN EAL ACCOURNT__ &= 1 i im
5 / 3 ,,/ ? ACCOUNT i - . ACCOUNT
/ .

oaTE POAORSE: oo el Dot g0 L
1 STGN & POST

- e ' i . : . . s 2l g ’ Y
' s /00.0o “AA 2TTURNTT — 76,75 o o | Location of pmperty.-:-xf-k?./. -._CP.”.-----.7_-/.2./-.443___2’:1-?:‘_6____(.}------&?ﬁé,ﬂg »
: AMOUNT, ; /..ffvz‘:{.----_.( /4 Jﬁ-j./_.("?{%"ﬁ"i_-.ﬁwz -

ea 37210 i RECEIVED ,, o - T

/ - ~ 3 .‘ N
: f/’ / 2 " Lo RECEIVED - ! T T i T
A / ‘ D Sachren, Aogen cdieny o Tn
T2 /é a—’;/ AN A e RECEIVED PR/ : \ FROM: . FROM ' 4
‘ : ;

s N LWty g S .
i TRl t . v . P ‘ LUy rane obtreot, Blueiilelg
FROM 7 7 ADVERTISING & POSTLNG COSTS " P BAuTLIRLE,
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| .. Yid¥d lat iil riu
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Peter Max Zimmerman

FRTITION FCR ZONING VAHGANCE
1t Ewpcnon Deinct

Councimamc Dtrct
Case No BAVIT-A

L&A’“'Wmmcm :
and Sacunty Boukvard (1658 Winehead Cowg

OATE AND THIE: Wednesday. Sepusmbar 23.
19487 o 1000 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108. Ofhc
Buschng. 111 W Chesspeais Avenys, T-weon,
tharyiand

The Zomng Commamones of Balwnons Coun-
ty, by Buthonty of the Zomng Act nno Fegulainng
of Batumore County. wil hoid B pubic heanng’

Patmon for Zovwg Vi mnce 1o permt B ol
Dusiness QN soubn Kootage of 345 6 sguars feet
oy Of the reousred 100 SquUENS fest Bd B haght
of 50 teat 1 beu O tha permdied 36 feat.

Be-ng the property ot Shonay's. Inc , I shown

maoe & the heanng.

s mopeeT anes THIIC © PUELICATION
zo%”a':frmnscoum ;

pu

Pikesville, ic¢., Sept P 13 57

ZRTIFY, that the annexed advertisenzant
WOnTHUEST SIAR, a veekly
n Pikegville, Zaltimore
the 23rd tay of
19 87

first publication appearing on the

2nd day ol _soept,

second publication appearing on ihe
cay ol

third ub_l.ica‘t5.0¢1 appea’ril.{ on ..il(f
b
d a}' [0

faat s
3

E

e - ”
/’ f ““ 'i_‘
AR R R

L.anfser

Cost of Advq;pﬁsement tag 20

leg 5o 4- {/dr?,‘q

-~

e
8  DEEL T T LLE PRI S-S

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF GCASHIER

A
_ e i ot ¥ i i e
i ESpPPTE

e i . ¢l el i e = b

@ ®

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ZONING VARIANCE TOWSON, MD., ________ ___ 19}7
Ist Election District . ., - e e e, 199 L
2nd Council manic District

Case No. 88-117-A . . - THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

LOCATION: Southwest Corner |
Whitehedad Court and Secunty |
Boulevard {I6"8 Whilehoad |
Court) ' ;

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, Sep- |
fember 23, 197 at 10 am. !

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
County Oifice Building, 111 W,!
Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, |
Marvland

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

. The Zoning Commissioner «f Bal-
tmore County, by authurity of the
Zoning Act and Regzulations of Bait-
mure County, will hold a public
hwaring: :
i Petition for Zoning Variance to
-permit 2 total business sign syuare

ootage of 5.6 squane foetin lieu of
’Ih:- requined H) square feet and a
r height of SU feet in Beu of the permit-

ited 15 font. i y ‘P“ _) (Q'/é 'W
bt roperty of Shoners _/LMJJ‘-‘- pon Xt i AAed
 Inc., as sharwn un plat plan filed with
 the Zoning Office.
F* In the event that this Putition(s) is
granted, o buikding permit may be
1ssued within the thirty () dav ap-
pral period. The Zuning, Commy-
"."‘"“."J"H- hoswever, entertain
Pty fior 2 stay of the issua
=il pdrmit during this penods ke
A gouse shawn., Such regudst!
rust be reaeivid 0 writing by the!
date of the heanng set abinve or,
made at the heanng, :
By Onder Of

J. ROBERT HAINFES

Zowing Commissioner

of Battinwwre County

Y3 wpt. 1.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

-t v S T P PR a

FOR: il P LN S Wil

ohovte, Inc. - Petitioner

B B{llwswranilll

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

5
o it o A . A T

Ty Do, B OUE L . . - .
oSt v‘ll‘Ei!Zla cuful Location of &gnx____é/m _zté‘&é_ J4jj%?j¢{*-7t+4£é:‘d<fg}:3:&€‘é’:”_“""

e A T W AR W T W R T

Remarks: _____. —_—

Posted by ----,4-.;.2.
Signa

Number of Signs: /
Id

L o e D D ol ol =

%;Z‘L/.—:-------..--- Data of retmﬁ.@mz_’"z:.ﬁk---.

BALTIMCRE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

13¢) day of ’ . R 1927.

. ROEBLRT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSICNER

Petitioner Received by:

Petitioner's Sooney‘syincs
Attorney v A Esqulre

Chm‘. aﬁ‘, Bﬂ?ﬁing Plans

Advisory Committee
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JOB NUMBER

1 *]
REVISIONS

>
>
>

Some mottling may occur with the use of
plastic paints on internally illuminated sign
faces. The Artglo Company is not responsibl2
for variations.

|
COLOR CHART {Not For Production Use)

fFantone Colormap Colont M Material
[M.Ildlnq Sritem a4 ) "

The Artglo Company shall not be responsible
for providing electrical power to the sign.

|

All design concepts and/or engineering shown
on the attached drawing and/or raockups,
“wetches and designs are the property of

The Artgﬁo Company. No utilization of any

of the above or any derivavion of the same is
permitted until released in writin? by

The Artglo Company. All copies of this drawing
shall be returned to The Artglo Company upon
request.

THE ARTGLO COMPANY

© DATE

K
APPROVED

APPROVED AS NOTED
DISAPPROVED

DATE

DATE Col/ JQ‘/B_‘)

DRAWING NUMBER _ 70O A5 | oes
JOB NAME KHICHT=~ Al

LOCATION MALATE A ﬂ),L__
SEECLIBT B/

_EALTIVERE, 705 A,

S Lk

THE ARTGLO COMPANYe

2651 JOHNSTOWN ROAD
COLUMBUS, QHIO 43219

2.4} 475-2300

JOB NUMBER

3
REVISIONS

>

>
>

Some mottling may occur with the use of
plastic paints on internally illuminated sign
faces. The Artglo Company is not responsible
for variations.

[ |
COLOR CHART (Not For Production Use)

Pantons
Maiching System|  COloTmiap Lacrp Colons | M Material

The Artglo Company shall not be i
for providing electrical power to tr::;;%r:‘s.lble

All design concepts and/or engi ri

on the attached drawing and/g:'n;%é':g;: onn
sketches and designs are the property of '

The Artgro Company. No utilization of any

of the above or any derivation of the same is
permitted until released in writin by

The Artgio Company. All copies ofgthns drawing

shall be returned ¢
request, © The Artglo Company upon

THE ARTGLO COMPANY

© DATE

R
APPROVED

APPROVED AS NOTED
DISAPPROVED

DATE

E
DATE Jf/lo]’ £

DRAWING NUMBER _ T 4 Toes
JOB NAME PRI . jpud —
LOCATION WM WITm AR mer
SELARTY Bivy {

! fd o) -'JM"),.

THE ARTGLO COMPANY:

2651 N BINSTUR YN Ko ALY
CORUPABUS (RN 411

1614 475 2y
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Y - %6 - =
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RCH » 82 S
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